The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue to promoters is likely to be as

follows:

Sr.
No.

Category  Pre-Issue  Post-Issue

Shares  % Shares  %

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

 Individuals/ HUF  62,68,989 42.69% 77,88,598 42.87%

 Body Corporates  23,10,000 15.74% 23,10,000 12.72%

 Sub-Total  85,78,989 58.43% 1,00,98,598 55.60%

2 Foreign  -- -- --

 Sub-Total  -- -- --

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Institutional Investors  -- -- --

2 Non-Institutional Investors

 Individuals including (HUF) 48,46,740 33% 52,87,916 29.11%

 Body Corporates 7,95,421 5.42% 23,15,028 12.75%

 Others 4,62,200 3.15% 4,62,200 2.54%

 Sub-Total (B) 61,04,361  41.57% 80,65,144 44.40%

 Grand Total  1,46,83,350 100 1,81,63,742 100

 Point No. F: Identity of the Proposed Allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may

be held by it:

I. Existing content of Point no. F in the Explanatory Statement in the Notice

The details of the proposed allottees are as per the following table.

Name of Proposed Allottees Pre-Issue  Post-Issue

Shares  % Shares  %

Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha 1071200 7.30 1218259 6.71

Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha 571500 3.89 708755 3.90

Ladha Kailashchandra Hiralal (HUF) 403450 2.75 535803 2.95

Maheshchandra Kailashchand
Ladha 997750

6.80 1144809 6.30

Pramila Maheshchand Ladha 669900 4.56 816959 4.50

Ladha Maheshchandra
Kailashchandra (HUF) 211200

1.44 343553 1.89

Pallavi Laddha 656889 4.47 1049046 5.78

Ashishkumar M Laddha 19200 0.13 156455 0.86

Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha 428750 2.92 575809 3.17

Seema Kamlesh Laddha 809250 5.51 907289 5.00

Fashion Suitings Pvt Ltd 0 0.00 490196 2.70

ShreeShyam AgroCrop Pvt Ltd 0 0.00 49020 0.27

Sheral Singhvi 24000 0.16 43608 0.24

Bhagchand Bumb 138850 0.95 256497 1.41

Aman Jain 169710 1.16 257945 1.42

Aruna Jain 112000 0.76 180627 0.99

Anju Melana 0 0.00 24510 0.13

Radha Devi Melana 0 0.00 24510 0.13

NNM Nextgen Advisory Private
Limited  0

0.00 784314 4.32

Vibhuti Commodities Private
Limited  136000

0.93 332078 1.83

II. Modifications/Amendments (Revised Content of Point no. F Explanatory Statement in the notice)

Name of Proposed Allottees Pre-Issue  Post-Issue

Shares  % Shares  %

Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha 1071200 7.30 1218259 6.71

Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha 571500 3.89 708755 3.90

Ladha Kailashchandra Hiralal (HUF) 403450 2.75 535803 2.95

Maheshchandra Kailashchand
Ladha 997750

6.80 1144809 6.30

Pramila Maheshchand Ladha 669900 4.56 816959 4.50

Ladha Maheshchandra
Kailashchandra (HUF) 211200

1.44 343553 1.89

Pallavi Laddha 656889 4.47 1049046 5.78

Ashishkumar M Laddha 19200 0.13 156455 0.86

Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha 428750 2.92 575809 3.17

Seema Kamlesh Laddha 809250 5.51 907289 5.00

Fashion Suitings Pvt Ltd 0 0.00 490196 2.70

ShreeShyam AgroCrop Pvt Ltd 0 0.00 49020 0.27

Sheral Singhvi 24000 0.16 43608 0.24

Bhagchand Bumb 138850 0.95 256497 1.41

Aman Jain 169710 1.16 257945 1.42

Aruna Jain 112000 0.76 180627 0.99

Anju Melana 0 0.00 24510 0.13

Radha Devi Melana 0 0.00 24510 0.13

NNM Nextgen Advisory Private
Limited

0

0.00 784314 4.32

Vibhuti Commodities Private
Limited

136000

0.93 332077  1.83

 Point No. G: Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to

be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees:

I. Existing content of Point no. G in the Explanatory Statement in the Notice

The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity Shares proposed to be
allotted and /or who ultimately control proposed allottees and the percentage of the post preferential issue
capital that may be held by them is given in the following table:

Sr.
No.

Name of Proposed
Allottees

[…]

Individuals including (HUF) 48,46,740 33% 55,72,230 30.68

 Body Corporates 7,95,421 5.42% 23,15,029 12.75

 Others 4,62,200 3.15% 4,62,200 2.54

 Sub-Total (B) 61,04,361  41.57% 83,49,459 45.97

 Grand Total  1,46,83,350 100 1,81,63,742 100

Notes:
(1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on December 31, 2022.
(2) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

E. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

In terms of Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a
period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the allotment is
pending on account of pendency of any approval from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall be completed
by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of such approvals.

F. Identity of the Proposed Allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by it:

The details of the proposed allottees are as per the following table.

Name of Proposed Allottees Pre-Issue  Post-Issue

Shares  % Shares  %

Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha 1071200 7.30 147059 4.23

Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha 571500 3.89 137255 3.94

Ladha Kailashchandra Hiralal (HUF) 403450 2.75 132353 3.80

Maheshchandra Kailashchand
Ladha 997750

6.80 147059 4.23

Pramila Maheshchand Ladha 669900 4.56 147059 4.23

Ladha Maheshchandra
Kailashchandra (HUF) 211200

1.44 132353 3.80

Pallavi Laddha 656889 4.47 392157 11.27

Ashishkumar M Laddha 19200 0.13 137255 3.94

Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha 428750 2.92 147059 4.23

Seema Kamlesh Laddha 809250 5.51 98039 2.82

Fashion Suitings Pvt Ltd 0 0.00 490196 14.08

ShreeShyam AgroCrop Pvt Ltd 0 0.00 49020 1.41

Sheral Singhvi 24000 0.16 19608 0.56

Bhagchand Bumb 138850 0.95 117647 3.38

Aman Jain 169710 1.16 88235 2.54

Aruna Jain 112000 0.76 68627 1.97

Anju Melana 0 0.00 24510 0.70

Radha Devi Melana 0 0.00 24510 0.70

NNM Nextgen Advisory Private
Limited  0

0.00 784314 22.54

Vibhuti Commodities Private
Limited  136000

0.93 196078 5.63

G. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees:

The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity Shares proposed to be allotted
and /or who ultimately control proposed allottees and the percentage of the post preferential issue capital that may be
held by them is given in the following table:

Sr. No. Name of Proposed Allottees  Pre-Issue
Holding as
on cut-off
date

% On Pre
Issue
Paid-up
Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares